

\220

SLP(C)No. 20891 OF 2003
ITEM No.51

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20891/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2003 in SA 355/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

YASEEN KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HATIM BHAI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. SK Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv. for

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Learned counsel for the parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

Stay to continue pending further orders.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

AR-cum-PS Court Master